IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 24.0012X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-07-25

Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx ULD 24.0012X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
PANTHER EX 56 MS
I II III
I – Series designation:
 PANTHER EX
II – Flow rate:
 56 – 56 l/m
 72 – 72 l/m
III – Type of switch:
 MS – Mechanical switch
 Blank – Magnetic switch
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
 Voltage Current RPM Duty
PANTHER EX 56
PANTHER EX 56 MS
230V – 50Hz 2.3 A 2800
Continuous
S1
230V – 60Hz 2.3 A 3400
240V – 50Hz 2.7 A 2800
PANTHER EX 72
PANTHER EX 72 MS
230V – 50Hz 2.4 A 2800
230V – 60Hz 2.3 A 3400
240V – 50Hz 2.7 A 2800
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx ULD 24.0012X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 3
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
MOTOR AND PUMP MARKING FOR DEVICES WITH ELECTRONIC MAGNETIC SWITCH:
MOTOR AND PUMP MARKING FOR DEVICES WITH NO ELECTRONIC AND MECHANICAL SWITCH
VERSION:
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx ULD 24.0012X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 3 of 3
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Routine tests according to IEC 60079-1 cl. 16 are not required, as the enclosures have been successfully tested
at four times the reference pressure.